South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 02:10:44 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2565 (Rat #0558, Act #0467 of 1980) General Bill, By M.E. Nunnery

A Bill to amend Act 462 of 1978, relating to allowing handicapped persons to park in metered or timed parking spaces
without being subject to fines, so as to require municipalities having marked parking spaces to provide at least two spaces for
the parking of handicapped persons.

02/27/79
02/27/79
03/01/79
03/13/79
03/14/79
03/14/79
03/14/79
03/12/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
05/08/80
05/08/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/18/80

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-710

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-710
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-745
Read second time HJ-823

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-852

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14

Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21

READ THIRD TIME SJ-8

Returned SJ-8

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3378

Ratified R 558 HJ-3595

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/80

Act No. 467

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



