South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 02:10:44 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2565 (Rat #0558, Act #0467 of 1980) General Bill, By M.E. Nunnery

A Bill to amend Act 462 of 1978, relating to allowing handicapped persons to park in metered or timed parking spaces without being subject to fines, so as to require municipalities having marked parking spaces to provide at least two spaces for the parking of handicapped persons.

	•	•••
02/27/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-710
02/27/79	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-710
03/01/79	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-745
03/13/79	House	Read second time HJ-823
03/14/79	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-852
03/14/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/14/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11
03/12/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-14
04/10/80	Senate	Amended SJ-21
04/10/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
04/10/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-21
05/08/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-8
05/08/80	Senate	Returned SJ-8
05/29/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3378
06/04/80	House	Ratified R 558 HJ-3595
06/09/80		Signed By Governor
06/09/80		Effective date 06/09/80
06/09/80		Act No. 467
06/18/80		Copies available